

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA

EXTRAORDINARY SESSION

March 10, 2021 6:00 P.M.

Auditorium - Mound Building - Capitol Complex

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 21-041A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A LEASE
AGREEMENT FOR PROPERTY LOCATED IN OKMULGEE, OKLAHOMA
Sponsor: James Jennings

NCA 21-019A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING NCA 08-034Postpone
Indefinitely
15-0-0(A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE
EXPENDITURE OF PROCEEDS OF SALE FUNDS FOR HOUSING
SERVICES) Sponsor: Adam Jones III (\$800,000.00)

NCA 21-021A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE
EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S.
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING Sponsor:
Thomasene Yahola Osborn (\$19,839,753.31)

NCA 21-022A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDSReturn to
Committee
15-0-0TO
CONTINUECONSULTING
CONSULTING
SERVICES FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK)NATION Sponsor: Randall Hicks (\$500,000.00)

OTHER BUSIENSS: TR 21-043 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING ADOPT 15-00
THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BEHAVIORAL HEALTH FACILITY FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: James Jennings

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT/BENEDICTION: